

6954 East Broadway, Mount Pleasant MI 48858

(989) 775-4800 FAX:773-9985

CIVIL MATTERS:	Annulment	\$ 125.00
	Child Support/Custody/Paternity Petition	\$ 65.00
	Civil Appeal	\$ 160.00
	Civil counter-claim	\$ 30.00
ORDINANCE 40:	Civil Defamation	\$ 250.00
	Civil Jury Fee (due at filing)	\$ 525.00
	Civil Restraining Order	\$ 30.00
	Damages equal or less than \$1000	\$ 55.00
	Damages more than \$1,000 & less than \$5,000	\$ 105.00
	Damages equal to or less than \$1,000	\$ 55.00
	Damages \$5,000 or greater & less than \$25,000	\$ 160.00
	Damages \$25,000 and greater	\$ 210.00
	Divorce Judgment Fee	\$ 80.00
	Divorce with children	\$ 160.00
	Divorce without children	\$ 125.00
	Enforcement of Foreign Judgement Order-less than \$1000	\$ 55.00
	Enforcement of Foreign Judgment Order-\$1,000 or greater & less than \$5,000	\$ 105.00
	Enforcement of Foreign Judgment Order-\$5,000 or greater & less than \$25,000	\$ 160.00
	Enforcement of Foreign Judgment Order-\$25,000 or greater	\$ 210.00
	Enrollment/Membership	\$ 65.00
	Grandparents-Petition	\$ 65.00
	Landlord Tenant	\$ 65.00
	Petition for Judicial Review	\$ 65.00
	Real Property	\$ 30.00
	Workers Compensation Appeal	\$ 30.00
	Writ of Garnishment	\$ 20.00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL:	Intergovernmental Service of Process	\$ 15.00
JUVENILE:	Emancipation	\$ 30.00
MISCELLANEOUS:	Certified Fee	\$ 11.00
	Copies - court related/per page	\$ 3.00
	Copies - non-court related/per page	\$ 3.00
	*plus \$4.00 per each 15 minutes	\$ 4.00
	Criminal Appeal	\$ 55.00
	History Check Outside Agencies	\$ 27.00
	History Check SCIT Agencies	\$ 11.00
MOTION FEES:	Adoption/Appellate/Civil/Domestic/Juvenile/Civil Restraining Order/Probate	
	*If court appointed, fee not applicable or from Guardian Ad litem	\$ 55.00
PROBATE MATTERS:	Adoption	\$ 105.00
	Estate	\$ 65.00
	Guardianship for an Incapacitated Adult	\$ 65.00
	Guardianship for a Minor	\$ 65.00
	Marriage Ceremony Fee by a Tribal Judge	\$ 40.00
	Marriage License	\$ 40.00
TRANSCRIPTS:	Additional Copies	\$ 1.00
	Deposit	\$ 50.00
	Original within 30 days, per page	\$ 3.25
	Within 5 days-expedited, per page	\$ 5.00
TRIBAL BAR ADMISSION:	Attorney Admission	\$ 150.00